

## State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

**Belknap County Corrections Association** 

**Belknap County Commissioners** 

and

SEA/SEIU Local 1984, Belknap County Jail & House of Corrections

Case No. G-0232-5 **Decision No. 2023-127** 

Order

The PELRB conducted a secret ballot election in the above captioned matter. Pursuant to the results of election, a majority of the eligible voters, who cast their votes, selected the Belknap County Corrections Association as their representative. See PELRB Report of Election and Tally of Ballots (June 5, 2023). No objections to the conduct of election under Admin. R. Pub 303.11 have been filed. Accordingly, a Certification of Representative and Order to Negotiate shall issue forthwith pursuant to Admin. R. Pub 303.12.

So ordered.

Date: 06/13/2023

Larra Lange Karina A. Lange, Esq.

Staff Counsel/Hearing Officer

Distribution: Paul Kfoury, Jr., Esq.

Debra Shackett, Administrator

Gary Snyder, Esq.